3)  Tender issuing Authority 

Central Institute of Road Transport 

Pune – Nasik Road, Bhosari,  

Pune - 411026 

4)  Name of the Work / Project 
Design, Development, Maintenance of 

Payroll Software 

5)  Cost of the Tender 

Rs. 1000/- plus GST @ 18%= Rs. 1,180/-

(Rupees One Thousand One Hundred 

Eighty Only) through Demand Draft in 

favour of “Director, CIRT, Pune”. The cost 

of tender document should be paid along 

with the submission of the tender as per 

the schedule. 

6)  Earnest Money Deposit 

Rs. 18,000/- (Rupees Eighteen 

Thousand Only) through Demand Draft 

in favor of “Director, CIRT, Pune” 

7)  

Last date for Submission of 

Pre-bid queries as per 

Annexure VI of this RFP  

25th February 2026 till 12:00PM 

8)  
Date, time & Venue  of Pre-Bid 

Meeting  

26th February 2026, 11:00AM at CIRT,